
2022–23 School Calendar
(updated Feb 25, 2022)

*Please remain flexible when arranging travel plans this year and avoid making plans that cannot be adjusted

or refunded. All dates are subject to change.

FALL Semester Aug. 29 – Dec. 15

Aug 18–19 Thurs.–Fri. Faculty professional development camp

Aug 22 Mon. Community meeting (faculty)

Aug. 26–28 Fri.–Sun. Registration and Orientation (details to follow)

Aug. 29 Mon. Fall semester classes begin.

Aug. 31 Wed. Convocation

Sept. 2-4 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

Sept. 9–11 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

Sept. 18 Sun. College fair, 3–5 pm

Oct. 13 Thurs. Fall midterm (end of first half of fall semester)

Oct. 14 Fri. Fall semester, second half begins

Oct. 14–15 Fri.–Sat. Family Days

Oct. 15–18 Sat.–Tues. Long weekend

Oct. 20–23 Thur.–Sun. Fall Board of Trustees Weekend

Oct. 25 Tues. Testing day (PSAT)

Nov. 18 Fri. November break begins at 3:30 pm.

Nov. 19 Sat. Charter buses depart at 9 am; dorms close at 12 pm.

Nov. 18–27 November break

Nov 28 Mon. Classes resume

Dec. 2–4 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

Dec. 9–11 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

Dec. 15 Thurs. End of second half of fall semester.; winter break begins at 3:30 pm.

Dec. 16 Fri. Charter buses depart at 9 am; dorms close at 12 pm.

SPRING Semester Jan. 9 – May 21

Jan. 2–6 Mon.–Fri. In-service week: faculty prepare for spring semester

Jan. 6 Fri. Faculty professional development

Jan. 6 Fri. International students and varsity athletes return to campus.

Jan. 8 Sun. All students return to campus, 2–7:30 pm.

Jan. 9 Mon. Spring semester classes begin.



Jan. 13–15 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

Jan. 26–28 Thur.–Sat. Winter Board of Trustees Weekend

Feb. 1 Wed. Founder’s Day

Feb. 2–3 Thurs–Fri. Virtual advising conferences

Feb. 4–7 Sat.–Tues. Long weekend

Feb. 24–26 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

March 2 Thurs. Spring midterm (end of first half of spring semester)

March 2 Thurs. Family conferences (afternoon)

March 3 Fri. Families visit classes.

March 4 Sat. Charter bus departs at 9 am.

March 3–20 Spring break begins after students’ final commitments.

March 20 Mon. Faculty professional development
Students return to campus, 2–7:30 pm.

March 21 Tues. Spring semester classes resume.

March 24–26 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

April 13–14 Thur.–Fri. Virtual advising conferences

April 15–18 Sat.–Tues. Long weekend

April 30 Sunday Sacred Concert

May 4–6 Thur.–Sat. Spring Board of Trustees Weekend

May 12–14 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

May 19–21 Fri.–Sun. Community weekend*

May 19 Fri. End of second half of spring semester; 9th–11th grade students depart.
Charter buses to JFK and Logan airports ONLY depart at 2 pm.

May 21 Sun. Commencement, 11 am

*Community weekends: As is our practice at NMH and to further community-building opportunities,

specific weekends during the school year are “closed” to off-campus travel.

—------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Click Here for the 2022–23 Standardized Testing Schedule.

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1xB4z2mgodGcVKnqeX4LmZR_qw53lj9XNd-1cMId00q4/edit?usp=sharing

